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NAME TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 
Caramanica, Patti Management and Program Analyst (617) 788-0393 caramanica.patti@dol.gov
Chang, Ida Program Manager (617) 788-0390 chang.ida@dol.gov
Daniels, Lisa Program Manager (617) 788-0184 daniels.lisa@dol.gov  
Fernandez, Dennisse Program Manager (617) 788-0140 fernandez.dennisse@dol.gov
Ferrara, Christine Workforce Development Specialist (617) 788-0151 ferrara.christine@dol.gov
Gonsalves, LaFleur Workforce Development Specialist (617) 788-0188 gonsalves.lafleur@dol.gov
Hrebenko, Aneta Division Chief, Program Support (617) 788-0194 hrebenko.aneta@dol.gov
Krivelow, Ellen Management and Program Analyst (617) 788-0187 krivelow.ellen@dol.gov
Mitchell, Norma Program Manager (617) 788-0199 mitchell.norma@dol.gov
Nelson, John Management and Program Analyst (617) 788-0196 nelson.john@dol.gov

 

Ring, Anthony Division Chief, Program Operations (617) 788-0198 ring.anthony@dol.gov  
Rodriguez, Hope Program Manager (617) 788-0171 rodriguez.hope@dol.gov
Semansky, Joseph Regional Director (617) 788-0197 semansky.joseph@dol.gov
Sharp, Abbey Program Manager (617) 788-0191 sharp.abbey@dol.gov
Sweeney, Robert Program Manager (617) 788-0185 sweeney.robert@dol.gov
Tuohey, Craig Management and Program Analyst (617) 788-0190  tuohey.craig@dol.gov
Turgeon, Jeffrey Program Manager (617) 788-0105 turgeon.jeffrey@dol.gov

Boston Regional Staff 
Joseph A. Semansky, Regional Director 

U.S. Department of Labor 
Office of Job Corps, Room E-350 
John F. Kennedy Federal Building 

Boston, Massachusetts 02203 
Tel:  (617) 788-0186 
Fax:  (617) 788-0189 
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OASAM REGIONAL CONTRACTING OFFICERS 
AND CONTRACT SPECIALISTS 

SUPPORTING THE JOB CORPS PROGRAM 
 

BOSTON REGIONAL OFFICE (REGION I) 
 

Tom Pendleton – OASAM Contracting Officer – (617) 788-2814 
John F. Kennedy Federal Bldg. Room E-215 

Boston, Massachusetts  02203 
Fax: (617) 788-2834 

 
Binh Kha – OASAM Contract Specialist – (646) 264-5054 

201 Varick Street 
Room 815 

New York, NY  10014 
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NAME TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 
Cole, Francis Division Chief, Program Support (215) 861-5513 cole.francis@dol.gov  
Dolphin, Derrick Project Manager (215) 861-5515 dolphin.derrick@dol.gov  
Esannason, Rerita Project Manager (215) 861-5518 esannason.rerita@dol.gov
Fasulo, Anne Marie Manpower Development Specialist (215) 861-5528 fasulo.annemarie@dol.gov
Hampton, Marcia Division Chief, Program Operations (215) 861-5502 hampton.marcia@dol.gov  
Hodges, Alexander G. Project Manager (215) 861-5508 hodges.alex@dol.gov  
Howard, Arlene Job Corps Assistant (215) 861-5514 howard.arlene@dol.gov  
Intrepidi, Lynn A. Regional Director (215) 861-5501 intrepidi.lynn@dol.gov
Lacy, Barbara Management and Program Analyst (215) 861-5512 lacy.barbara@dol.gov
Maisano, Josephine Project Manager (215) 861-5527 maisano.josephine@dol.gov  
McDermott, Thomas F. Project Manager (215) 861-5509 mcdermott.thomas@dol.gov
Morant, Vernelle Manpower Development Specialist (215) 861-5511 morant.vernelle@dol.gov  
Nagel, Joseph A. Project Manager (215) 861-5517 nagel.joseph@dol.gov
Reese-Ali-Peterson,Shareefah Project Manager (215) 861-5525 reese.shareefah@dol.gov
Romaninsky, Mark Project Manager (215) 861-5506 romaninsky.mark@dol.gov  
Sacher, Lois Nurse Consultant (215) 861-5504 lsacher@aol.com
Smith, Dennis R. Job Corps Assistant (215) 861-5507 smith.dennis@dol.gov
Wilson, Cassandra A. Management Staff Assistant (215) 861-5503 wilson.cassandra@dol.gov  

Philadelphia Regional Staff 
Lynn Intrepidi, Regional Director 

U.S. Department of Labor 
Office of Job Corps 

The Curtis Center, Suite 815 East 
170 South Independence Mall West 

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106-3315 
Tel: (215) 861-5500 
Fax: (215) 861-5520 
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OASAM REGIONAL CONTRACTING OFFICERS 

AND CONTRACT SPECIALISTS 
SUPPORTING THE JOB CORPS PROGRAM 

 
PHILADELPHIA REGIONAL OFFICE (REGION II) 

 
Gail Thomsen – OASAM Contracting Officer – (215) 861-5846 
Gary Schwartz – OASAM Contract Specialist – (215) 861-5516 

The Curtis Center, Suite 600 East 
170 South Independence Mall West 

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania  19106-3315 
Fax: (215) 861-5848 
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NAME TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 
Chambler, James D. Project Manager (404) 302-5409 chambler.james@dol.gov
Demonvil, Charlene Management Assistant (404) 302-5392 demonvil.charlene@dol.gov
Gulley, James Project Manager (404) 302-5399 gulley.jim@dol.gov
Hall, Walt Regional Director (404) 302-5390 hall.walt@dol.gov  
Hixon, Curtis Project Manager (404) 302-5408 hixon.curtis@dol.gov
Horton, Annette Budget Technician (404) 302-5394 horton.annette@dol.gov
Ingram, Kwame Procurement Technician (404) 302-5395 ingram.kwame@dol.gov
Lovejoy, Ellen Project Manager (404) 302-5407 lovejoy.ellen@dol.gov
Nugent, James Division Chief, Program Operations (404) 302-5416 nugent.james@dol.gov  
Parks, Gwendolyn Project Manager (404) 302-5413 parks.gwen@dol.gov
Peoples, Dierra Receptionist (404) 302-5405 peoples.dierra@dol.gov
Person, Wenomia IT Specialist (404) 302-5393 person.wenomia@dol.gov
Simmons, Linda Project Manager (404) 302-5397 simmons.linda@dol.gov
Speight, Sandra Project Manager (404) 302-5406 speight.sandra@dol.gov
Tatnall, Yolanda Division Chief, Program Support (404) 302-5391 tatnall.yolanda@dol.gov
Wooten, Rosa Project Manager (404) 302-5411 wooten.rosa@dol.gov

Atlanta Regional Staff 
Walt Hall, Regional Director 

U.S. Department of Labor 
Office of Job Corps 

61 Forsyth Street, Room 6T95 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 

Tel: (404) 302-5400 
Fax: (404) 302-5415 
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OASAM REGIONAL CONTRACTING OFFICERS 

AND CONTRACT SPECIALISTS 
SUPPORTING THE JOB CORPS PROGRAM 

 
ATLANTA REGIONAL OFFICE (REGION III) 

 
Lynn Owens – OASAM Contracting Officer – (404) 302-5812 

Anthony Germana – OASAM Contract Specialist- (404) 302-5813 
61 Forsyth Street, Room 6B36 

Atlanta, Georgia  30303 
Fax: (404) 302-5889 
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NAME TITLE TELEPHONE 
NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS 

Bennett, George Project Manager (972) 850-4112 bennett.george@dol.gov
Boswell, June Regional Director (972) 850-4110 boswell.june@dol.gov
Daley, Michele WICs Contractor (972) 850-4090 daley.michele@dol.gov  
Fuller, Stephen Division Chief, Program 

Operations 
(972) 850-4120 fuller.stephen@dol.gov

Hicks-Butler, Vickie Division Chief, Program Support (972) 850-4130 hicks-butler.vickie@dol.gov
Holland, Susan Management Assistant (972) 850-4102 holland.susan@dol.gov
Lee, Clyde Management and Program Analyst (972) 850-4118 lee.clyde@dol.gov
Liggins, Ester Program Assistant (972) 850-4126 liggins.ester@dol.gov
Marvel, Judy Project Manager (972) 850-4121 marvel.judy@dol.gov

 

Perron, John Project Manager (972) 850-4122 perron.john@dol.gov  
Porter, Barbara Project Manager (972) 850-4115 porter.barbara@dol.gov
Richardson, Beverly Project Manager (972) 850-4113 richardson.beverly@dol.gov
Rivers, Pat Project Manager (972) 850-4111 rivers.pat@dol.gov

Dallas Regional Staff 
June Boswell, Regional Director 

U.S. Department of Labor 
Office of Job Corps 

525 Griffin Street, Room 403 
Dallas, Texas 75202 
Tel: (972) 850-4100 
Fax: (972) 850-4101 
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Shurr, Sharon Project Manager (972) 850-4114 shurr.sharon@dol.gov
Stevenson, Bennie Project Manager (972) 850-4117 stevenson.bennie@dol.gov
Thompson, Demetrice Contractor (972) 850-4080 thompson.demetrice@dol.gov  
Tolison, Renee Program Assistant (972) 850-4104 tolison.renee@dol.gov
Vasquez, Pete Management Services Assistant (972) 850-4103 vasquez.pete@dol.gov  
Walker, Cheryl Medical Team Coordinator (720) 264-3155 cwalk555@aol.com  
Williams, Lois WICs Contractor (972) 850-4091 williams.lois@dol.gov  

 
Winston, Donald Project Manager (972) 850-4116 winston.donald@dol.gov  

Dallas Region 
(Continued) 
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OASAM REGIONAL CONTRACTING OFFICERS 

AND CONTRACT SPECIALISTS 
SUPPORTING THE JOB CORPS PROGRAM 

 
DALLAS REGIONAL OFFICE (REGION IV) 

 
Linda Bynum – OASAM Contracting Officer – (972) 850-4423 
Mary Lindsey – OASAM Contact Specialist – (972) 850-4409 

525 Griffin Street, Room 707 
Dallas, Texas  75202 
Fax: (972) 850-4420 
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NAME TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 
Bolden, Lise Division Chief, Program Support (312) 596-5511 bolden.lise@dol.gov
Charbonneau, Arlene Project Manager (312) 596-5491 charbonneau.arlene@dol.gov
Edom, Ryan Project Manager (312) 596-5472 edom.ryan@dol.gov
Fautsch, Laura Division Chief, Program Operations (312) 596-5473 fautsch.laura@dol.gov
Garcia, Heriberto Management and Program Analyst (312) 596-5493 garcia.heriberto@dol.gov
Gordon, Wanda Management Staff Assistant (312) 596-5477 gordon.wanda@dol.gov
Hall, April Staff Assistant (312) 596-5489 hall.april@dol.gov  
Harvey, Deborah Project Manager (312) 596-5486 harvey.deborah@dol.gov
Jong, Soo Project Manager (312) 596-5481 jong.soo@dol.gov  
Kay, Donna Regional Director (312) 596-5474 kay.donna@dol.gov
Martino, Thony Project Manager (312) 596-5475 martino.thony@dol.gov
Nelson, Patricia Manpower Development Specialist (312) 596-5482 nelson.patricia@dol.gov
Rios, John Project Manager (312) 596-5485 rios.john@dol.gov
Sanford, Marjorie Project Manager (312) 596-5476 sanford.marjorie@dol.gov
Smith, Russell Project Manager (312) 596-5484 smith.russell@dol.gov

 
Thompson, Dezzeri Project Manager (312) 596-5479 thompson.dezzeri@dol.gov  

Chicago Regional Staff 
Donna Kay, Regional Director 

U.S. Department of Labor 
Office of Job Corps 

Federal Building 
230 South Dearborn Street, Room 676 

Chicago, Illinois 60604 
Tel: (312) 596-5470 
Fax: (312) 596-5471 

http//chicagoregion.jobcorps.gov 
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OASAM REGIONAL CONTRACTING OFFICERS 

AND CONTRACT SPECIALISTS 
SUPPORTING THE JOB CORPS PROGRAM 

 
CHICAGO REGIONAL OFFICE (REGION V) 

 
Sandra Perkins – OASAM – Contracting Officer – (312) 353-0959 
Denise Morrissey – OASAM – Contract Specialist – (312) 353-0957 

230 South Dearborn Street, Suite 1086 
Chicago, Illinois 60604 

Fax: (312) 353-0975 
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NAME TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 
Abrahams, Joel Program Manager (415) 625-2613 abrahams.joel@dol.gov
Algee, Sheryl Division Chief, Program Operations (415) 625-2627 algee.sheryl@dol.gov
Bashaw, Donna Secretary (415) 625-2624 bashaw.donna@dol.gov
Berger, Andrew Mental Health Consultant (415) 625-2605 headdoc@aol.com
Boyd, Vickie Nurse Consultant (415) 625-2601 boyd.vickie@dol.gov  
Conner, Natalie Nurse Consultant           (206) 543-8914 

          (415) 625-2608 
conner_natalie@hotmail.com

Cruz, Luz V. Management Staff Assistant (415) 625-2618 cruz.luz@dol.gov
Daher, Brian Regional Director (415) 625-2626 daher.brian@dol.gov
Domagalski, Sylvia Disability Coordinator (415) 625-2604 domagalski.sylvia@dol.gov
Gray, Eric Program Manager (415) 625-2607 gray.eric@dol.gov
Jackson, Linda Division Chief, Program Support (415) 625-2625 jackson.linda@dol.gov
Lee, John W. Program Manager (415) 625-2603 lee.john@dol.gov
Miles, Deirdre Program Manager (415) 625-2606 miles.deirdre@dol.gov  
Raska, Jessica Management Staff Assistant (415) 625-2602 raska.jessica@dol.gov
Schuster, Claudia Program Manager (415) 625-2614 schuster.claudia@dol.gov

 

Scott, Eric Program Manager (415) 625-2611 scott.eric@dol.gov  
Shephard, Christopher Program Manager (415) 625-2612 shephard.christopher@dol.gov

San Francisco Regional Staff 
Brian Daher, Regional Director 

U.S. Department of Labor 
Office of Job Corps 

90 7th Street, Suite 12-100 
San Francisco, California 94103 

Tel: (415) 625-2600 
Fax: (415) 625-2590 
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NAME TITLE TELEPHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 
Tarifa, Ed Data Analyst (415) 625-2617 tarifa.eduardo@dol.gov
Varian, Rosario Procurement Technician (415) 625-2616 varian.rosario@dol.gov
Vela, Tony Program Manager (415) 625-2610 vela.tony@dol.gov
Welch, Robert Management Staff Assistant (415) 625-2615 welch.bob@dol.gov
Yates, Dorothy Program Support Specialist (415) 625-2619 yates.dorothy@dol.gov

San Francisco Region 
(Continued) 
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OASAM REGIONAL CONTRACTING OFFICERS 

AND CONTRACT SPECIALISTS 
SUPPORTING THE JOB CORPS PROGRAM 

 
SAN FRANCISCO REGIONAL OFFICE (REGION VI) 

 
Linda MacClellan – OASAM Contracting Officer – (206) 553-4275 

1111 3rd Avenue, Suite 915 
Seattle, Washington  98101 

Fax: (206) 553-1663 
 

Chin-Jen Chang – OASAM Contract Specialist – (415) 975-4024 
71 Stevenson Street, Suite 515 

San Francisco, California  94105 
Fax: (415) 975-4078 
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